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San Bernardino County Pool Summary (as of 02/28/2021)

1. Yield for the money market funds is a w eighted average of the month-end yields for the Federated, Goldman, and Fidelity money market funds.
2. Statistics for the total portfolio include money market funds.
3. Market prices are derived from closing bid prices as of the last business day of the month as supplied by F.T. Interactive Data, Bloomberg, or Telerate.

Security Type Par Value Amortized Cost Market Value Market %
of Portfolio

Yield to Maturity
at Cost

Wtd. Avg. 
Maturity

Effective 
Duration

Agency Mortgage-Backed 117,886,313 125,891,930 125,000,913 1.4% 0.58% 1372 3.46
Asset-Backed Securities 154,496,635 154,639,258 156,686,081 1.7% 1.97% 959 1.30
Bank Notes 60,000,000 59,992,399 60,703,016 0.7% 2.62% 340 0.55
Certif icates of Deposit 1,685,000,000 1,685,027,697 1,685,099,417 18.7% 0.28% 125 0.33
Collateralized CD 0 0 0 - - - -
Commercial Paper 1,634,000,000 1,633,207,722 1,633,236,366 18.1% 0.19% 91 0.26
Corporate Notes 176,540,000 176,453,046 178,330,986 2.0% 2.02% 359 0.91
Federal Agencies 2,853,235,000 2,855,433,545 2,893,519,221 32.1% 1.17% 841 2.09
Money Market Funds 2,000,000 2,000,000 2,000,000 0.0% 0.01% 1 0.00
Municipal Debt 0 0 0 - - - -
Repurchase Agreements 0 0 0 - - - -
Bank Deposit Account 25,000,000 25,000,000 25,000,000 0.3% 0.05% 1 0.00
NOW Account 200,000,000 200,000,000 200,000,000 2.2% 0.10% 1 0.00
Joint Pow ers Authority 375,000,000 375,000,000 375,000,000 4.2% 0.09% 1 0.00
Supranationals 275,000,000 276,012,861 279,865,265 3.1% 1.79% 452 1.11
U.S. Treasuries 1,350,000,000 1,348,196,266 1,397,394,545 15.5% 1.99% 831 2.23

Total Securities 8,908,157,948 8,916,854,724 9,011,835,810 100.0% 0.93% 508 1.25
Cash Balance 218,536,217 218,536,217 218,536,217
Total Investments 9,126,694,165 9,135,390,941 9,230,372,027

Accrued Interest 17,858,677 17,858,677
Total Portfolio 9,126,694,165 9,153,249,618 9,248,230,704
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Sector Distribution

Percentages may not sum to 100% due to rounding.

Sector Market Value
Agency Mortgage-Backed $125,000,913
Asset-Backed Securities $156,686,081
Bank Notes $60,703,016
Certificates of Deposit $1,685,099,417
Collateralized CD $0
Commercial Paper $1,633,236,366
Corporate Notes $178,330,986
Federal Agencies $2,893,519,221
Money Market Funds $2,000,000
Municipal Debt $0
Repurchase Agreements $0
FICA $25,000,000
NOW Account $200,000,000
Joint Powers Authority $375,000,000
Supranationals $279,865,265
U.S. Treasuries $1,397,394,545

Agency Mortgage-
Backed
1.4%

Asset-Backed 
Securities

1.7%

Bank Notes
0.7%

Certif icates of 
Deposit
18.7%

Commercial 
Paper
18.1%

Corporate Notes
2.0%

Federal 
Agencies

32.1%

Money Market 
Funds
< 0.0%

FICA
0.3%

NOW Account
2.2%

Joint Pow ers 
Authority

4.2%
Supranationals

3.1%

U.S. Treasuries
15.5%



© PFM 3

Credit Quality Distribution

S&P RATINGS

Percentages may not sum to 100% due to rounding.

Credit Rating Market Value
P-1 (Short-Term) $3,318,335,783
Aaa (Long-Term) $5,197,596,962
Aa1 (Long-Term) $17,313,929
Aa2 (Long-Term) $61,846,109
Aa3 (Long-Term) $0
A1 (Long-Term) $118,675,748
A2 (Long-Term) $31,343,963
A3 (Long-Term) $0
Not Rated $266,723,316

Credit Rating Market Value
A-1+ (Short-Term) $1,259,859,544
A-1 (Short-Term) $2,058,476,238
AAA (Long-Term) $785,892,799
AA+ (Long-Term) $4,415,914,680
AA (Long-Term) $17,156,655
AA- (Long-Term) $114,815,571
A+ (Long-Term) $60,717,005
A (Long-Term) $36,490,518
Not Rated $262,512,800
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Maturity Distribution

Maturity range assumes no securities are called.
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San Bernardino County Pool Portfolio Yield Summary

1. Gross yields not including non-earning assets (compensating bank balances) or administrative costs for management of the pool.
2. All historical yields restated to include money market funds.

Yield to Maturity
Month At Cost
February 2020 2.02%

March 2020 1.83%

April 2020 1.54%

May 2020 1.49%

June 2020 1.44%

July 2020 1.37%

August 2020 1.27%

September 2020 1.14%

October 2020 1.06%

November 2020 1.04%

December 2020 0.96%

January 2021 0.96%

February 2021 0.93%
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